

गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय, बिलासपुर (छ०ग०) **GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (CG)**

(A Central University established by the central University Act. 2009 No. 25 of 2009)

158/Dev/2021 No.

Bilaspur, Dated: 17/03/2022

ORDER

In order to signing of Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between Chhattisgarh State Planning Commission with Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, the competent officer has been pleased to constitute a Planning Commission Coordination Cell and nominated Dr. Harit Jha, Department of Biotechnology as Nodal Officer.

On behalf of University, the Nodal Officer will initiate the process of signing of MoU with Chhattisgarh State Planning Commission.

The details of the Nodal Officer is as under:

Name:

Dr. Harit Jha

Designation

Assistant Professor

Department:

Biotechnology 9826630805/6263627667

Mobile: Email:

harit74@yahoo.co.in

Registrar (Acting)

By Order,

Copy to:

- The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. 1.
- The Member Secretary, Chhattisgarh State Planning Commission, Yojana Bhavan, Naya 2... Raipur, Raipur for information.
- 2. The Director (IQAC), GGV, for information.
- Dr. Harit Jha, Nodal Officer, Department of Biotechnology for information and necessary 3. action.

In charge Media Cell/Website Cell for information and necessary action. 4.

O.S.D. (Dev.)